County Clerk's Office

Richland County, Wisconsin

Victor V. Vlasak County Clerk Administrative Coordinator

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134 ylasakv@co.richland.wi.us

September 14, 2012

NEW/AMENDED NOTICE OF MEETING

The Finance/Personnel Committee will be meeting on Wednesday, September 19, 2012, at 9:00 a.m., in the <u>Main Conference Room</u>, <u>located in the Community Services Building</u>, <u>221 West Seminary Street</u>, Richland Center, Wisconsin, to discuss and/or take action on the following:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Proof of Notification
- 3. Approve Agenda
- 4. Revolving Loan Fund and Regionalization Update
- 5. Proposed Gift to the County of Lucille Pulvermacher Parcel in Town of Buena Vista
- 6. Disposition of County-Owned Tax Delinquent Parcel in the City of Richland Center Occupied by Steven Karr
- 7. Matter of Outstanding 1980 Mortgage Granted by Herbert Grosenheider to Richland County
- 8. Procedures for Town of Buena Vista, Citizens Bank, Tax Delinquent Parcels
- 9. Amendment of Ordinance Establishing Procedures For The Sale of Tax Deed Property
- 10. Procedures for the Advertising and Sale of the following Tax Deed Properties
 - a. Parcel # 002-0434-2100 Town of Akan
 - b. Parcel # 006-3240-3000 Town of Buena Vista
 - c. Parcel # 014-1334-1100 Town of Henrietta
 - d. Parcel # 016-1731-3000 Town of Ithaca
 - e. Parcel # 18-1334-2100 Town of Marshall
 - f. Parcels # 020-4100-4200; 020-4100-4300; 020-4100-4400; 020-4100-4500 Town of Orion
 - g. Parcels # 024-1745-8300; 024-1745-8500 Town of Richwood
 - h. Parcel # 030-1722-1100 Town of Westford
 - i. Parcel # 276-1711-1000 City of Richland Center
- 11. Community Development Block Grant Program
 - a. Appointment of Representative
 - b. CDBG Program Update
- 12. Resolution Supporting Legislation Requiring Online-Only Retailers to Collect and Remit Wisconsin Sales Tax
- 13. Formulate 2013 Budget
- 14. Open Discussion with Employees on the 2013 Budget and Wages, Hours and Conditions of Employment (11:00 a.m. to Noon)
- 15. Adjourn

Sincerely,

Victor V. Vlasak Richland County Clerk

Copies to: Finance/Personnel Committee Members

Richland Observer Fruit Broadcasting, LLC Bulletin Board

Our Files